





EMPOWERING DIASPORAS TO CREATE TANGIBLE IMPACT





Diaspora Gives Bangladesh (DGB) is a philanthropic initiative designed to engage with the Bangladesh diaspora and provide them with an easy, safe, and e ective model to give back to Bangladesh. DGB is an alliance led by CAF America with USAID and Chevron as instrumental partners. By providing a solution for international, tax-e ective giving, DGB enables members of the diaspora to give in a concerted manner to support a variety of causes and geographic areas.

Diaspora communities wield a signi cant amount of nancial and human capital, while having considerable interest in giving back to their home countries to address economic and social challenges. DGB's objective is to empower the Bangladeshi diaspora to tax-e ectively channel philanthropic capital to their country of origin in ways that are bene cial for sustainable development.

GIVING BACK FOR THE FUTURE

DGB is a former program of the Aspen Institute and Rockefeller Foundation's Diaspora Investment Alliance, which was transitioned to CAF America in February 2016. CAF America has launched this initiative to support the Bangladeshi diaspora around the world and we stand ready to assist. Please visit us at diagives.org.

VISION

Diaspora Gives Bangladesh is a flagship program of CAF America which aims to catalyze philanthropic capital from the diaspora back to Bangladesh to strengthen civil society and support social enterprise.

DIASPORA ADVISED FUND FEATURES:

- Incentivize capital flows from the diaspora to a wide variety of vetted international & local NGOs and social enterprises
- Access to tax-effective international giving and mitigated risk
- Aggregate capital for longevity and high-impact grants
- Increase impact by alignment of diaspora goals with the Sustainable Development Goals
- User-friendly online giving portal which responds to the needs of diasporas by allowing them to direct their donations according to their interests

To find out more about DGB please email us at <u>diaspora@cafamerica.org</u>.

DGB is part of CAF America, a global grantmaking organization based in the Greater Washington, DC area.